Bond
Category

Parks

Infrastructure

Public Safety

LIST OF G.O. BOND PROJECTS

Project Name

| 2 |colinspark |
| 3 |crespiPark |
| 4 |FairwayPark |
E

FisherPark

| 8 |ummuspark |
| 9 |Marjory Stoneman DouglasPark |
E

Musspark

1 o e Ot et
| 13 |North Shore Park & Youth Center |
| 14 |PalmislandPark |
| 15 |Par3/CommunityPark |
| 16 |PinetreePark |
| 18 |ScottRakow YouthCenter |

Soundscape Park
m South Pointe Park
m Stillwater Park
m Tatum Park

m EENAVELLS
m Middle Beach Beachwalk Phase 3

Waterway Restoration
Roof Replacement for Cultural Facilities
Log Cabin

| 28 |ArtDecoMuseum |
20 |westlots |
m Skate Park

31 Ocean Drive Corridor
32 Palm & Hibiscus Landscaping
33 Street Tree Master Plan
34 Above Ground Improvements
35 Flamingo Park Neighborhood
36 Washington Ave Corridor
37 Sidewalk Improvements
38 Street Pavement
39 Seawalls and Shorelines
40 41 Street Corridor
41 La Gorce Neighborhood
42 Traffic Calming
Protected Bicycle Lanes and Shared
Bike/Pedestrian Paths
44 North Shore Neighborhood
m Fire Station #1

| 46 |Ocean Rescue North Beach Facility |
| 48 |Police HeadquartersFacility |
| 49 |PublicSafety RadioSystem |
| 50 |Cameras - Business Districts |
51 |FireStation#s |
52 |LED LightinginParks |

43

| 53 |Security for PublicSpaces |
| 54 |Marine Patrol Facility |
| 55 |Street Lighting Improvements |
| 56 | Cameras-BeachWalk |

Cameras - Entertainment District

TOTAL BOND

® Completed Project

X

Project Commencement

Location

North
South
North
North
South
Middle
Middle
South
South
Middle
Middle

North

North
South
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
South
South
North
North
South
Middle
Citywide
Citywide
North
South
North
North
South
South
Citywide
Citywide
South
South
Citywide
Citywide
Citywide
Middle
Middle
Citywide

Citywide

North
South
North
Citywide
Citywide
Citywide
Citywide
Middle
Citywide
Citywide
South
Citywide
South
South

Total Budget
Amount

53,800,000
640,000
211,000
260,000

30,550,000
105,000
150,000

4,737,000
682,000
3,300,000
250,000

2,000,000

5,725,000
231,000
15,700,000
700,000
500,000
5,088,000
4,500,000
480,000
145,000
840,000
15,000,000
4,500,000
6,000,000
2,980,000
1,076,000
2,000,000
5,000,000
750,000
20,000,000
1,000,000
5,000,000
43,000,000
20,000,000
10,000,000
13,000,000
30,000,000
10,000,000
15,000,000
14,000,000
2,000,000

5,000,000

8,000,000
10,000,000
5,000,000
1,950,000
10,000,000
9,700,000
825,000
10,000,000
4,500,000
4,350,000
2,700,000
10,000,000
700,000

1,490,000
$ 435,115,000
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Tranche 2
2023 - 2024

Tranche 3
2027



