LIST OF G.O. BOND PROJECTS

Bond ategory	#	Project Name	Location	Total Budget Amount	Tranche 1 2019	Tranche 2 2023 - 2024	Tranche 2027
	1	72 Street Community Complex	North	53,800,000	Х		
	2	Collins Park	South	640,000	•		
	3	Crespi Park	North	211,000	•		
	4	Fairway Park	North	260,000	•		
	5	Flamingo Park & Youth Center	South	30,550,000	Х		
	6	Fisher Park	Middle	105,000		X	
	7	La Gorce Park	Middle	150,000		X	
	8	Lummus Park	South	4,737,000	X		
	9	Marjory Stoneman Douglas Park	South	682,000	Х		
Parks		Maurice Gibb Park	Middle	3,300,000	Х		
	11	Muss Park	Middle	250,000		X	
	12	North Beach Oceanside Park Beachwalk	North	2,000,000	•		
	13	North Shore Park & Youth Center	North	5,725,000	Х		
	14	Palm Island Park	South	231,000		Х	
	15	Par 3 / Community Park	Middle	15,700,000	X		
	16	Pinetree Park	Middle	700,000		Х	
	17	Polo Park	Middle	500,000	•		
	18	Scott Rakow Youth Center	Middle	5,088,000	Х		
	19	Soundscape Park	South	4,500,000	Х		
	20	South Pointe Park	South	480,000		Х	
	21	Stillwater Park	North	145,000	•		
	22	Tatum Park	North	840,000		X	
	23	Baywalk	South	15,000,000	X		
	24	Middle Beach Beachwalk Phase 3	Middle	4,500,000	•		
	25	Waterway Restoration	Citywide	6,000,000		X	
	26	Roof Replacement for Cultural Facilities	Citywide	2,980,000	•		
	27	Log Cabin	North	1,076,000		X	
	28	Art Deco Museum	South	2,000,000		Х	
	29	West Lots	North	5,000,000	Х		
	30	Skate Park	North	750,000	X		
Infrastructure	31	Ocean Drive Corridor	South	20,000,000	X		
	32	Palm & Hibiscus Landscaping	South	1,000,000	•		
	33	Street Tree Master Plan	Citywide	5,000,000	X		
		Above Ground Improvements	Citywide	43,000,000		X	
		Flamingo Park Neighborhood	South	20,000,000			Х
	36	Washington Ave Corridor	South	10,000,000	X		
	37	Sidewalk Improvements	Citywide	13,000,000	X		
		Street Pavement	Citywide	30,000,000	X		
		Seawalls and Shorelines	Citywide	10,000,000	X		
		41 Street Corridor	Middle	15,000,000	Х		
		La Gorce Neighborhood	Middle	14,000,000	X		Х
	42	Traffic Calming	Citywide	2,000,000	Х		
	43	Protected Bicycle Lanes and Shared	Citywide	5,000,000	х		
		Bike/Pedestrian Paths	North	8 000 000			v
Public Safety	44	North Shore Neighborhood	North	8,000,000	v		Х
		Fire Station #1	South North	10,000,000 5,000,000	X		
		Ocean Rescue North Beach Facility	Citywide	1	X		
		License Plate Readers Police Headquarters Facility	Citywide	1,950,000 10,000,000	X X		
		Public Safety Radio System	Citywide	9,700,000	•		
		Cameras - Business Districts	Citywide	825,000	x		
		Fire Station #3	Middle	10,000,000	A	X	
		LED Lighting in Parks	Citywide	4,500,000	Х	^	
		Security for Public Spaces	Citywide	4,350,000	X		
		Marine Patrol Facility	South	2,700,000	X		
		Street Lighting Improvements	Citywide	10,000,000	X		
	56	Cameras - Beach Walk	South	700,000	•		1
	57	Cameras - Entertainment District	South	1,490,000	X		
	57	cameras - Entertainment District	Journ	1,430,000	^		

Completed Project

X Project Commencement